

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

LORETTA REED,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF
FLORIDA,

Respondent.

CASE NO. SC01-1238

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325791

SHERRI T. ROLLISON
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 128635

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300

(850) 922-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	10

ISSUE I

DID THE TRIAL COURT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY DENYING APPELLANT'S PROPERLY PRESERVED MOTION TO REQUIRE THE NON-WITNESS CHILD VICTIM, TWO YEARS AFTER THE INCIDENTS, TO SUBMIT TO A DEFENSE PHOTOGRAPHER TAKING PHOTOS OF HER BACK FOR JURY PRESENTATION? (Restated)	10
---	----

ISSUE II

IS THE GIVING OF A STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION WHICH INACCURATELY DEFINES A DISPUTED ELEMENT OF A CRIME FUNDAMENTAL ERROR IN ALL CASES EVEN WHERE THE EVIDENCE OF GUILT IS OVERWHELMING AND THE PROSECUTOR HAS NOT MADE THE INACCURATE INSTRUCTION A FEATURE OF HIS ARGUMENT?	13
CONCLUSION	25
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES:

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. at 23, 87 S. Ct. at 827-28 20

Delaware v. Van Arsdall, 475 U.S. 673, 106 S. Ct. 1431, 89 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1986) 21

United States v. Lane, 474 U.S. 438, 106 S. Ct. 725, 88 L. Ed. 2d 814 (1986) 21

United States v. Mechanik, 475 U.S. 66, 106 S. Ct. 938, 89 L. Ed. 2d 50 (1986) 21

Weatherford v. Bursey, 429 U.S. 545, 97 S. Ct. 837, 51 L. Ed. 2d 30 (1977) 3, 11

STATE CASES:

Allstate Insurance Co. v. Reliance Insurance Co., 692 So. 2d 891 (Fla. 1997) 10

Archer v. State, 673 So. 2d 17 (Fla.1996) 5, 14, 22

Auger v. State, 725 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1998) 5, 14

Barnes v. State, 743 So. 2d 1105 (Fla. 4th DCA)(quoting Kilgore v. State, 688 So.2d 895 (Fla.1996)), rev. denied, 744 So.2d 457 (Fla.1999). 5, 14

Castor v. State, 365 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1978) 20

Ciccarelli v. State, 531 So. 2d 129 (Fla. 1988) 19

David v. State, 369 So. 2d 943 (Fla.1979) 21

Fichera v. State, 688 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997) 18

Fuller v. State, 669 So. 2d 273 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996) 4, 12

Geralds v. State, 674 So. 2d 96 (Fla.1996) 5, 14

Gomez v. State, 684 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) 18

Harvey v. State, 786 So.2d 595 (Fla.App. 1 Dist. 2001) 17

Heuss v. State, 687 So. 2d 823 (Fla. 1996) 19

Hubbard v. State, 751 So. 2d 771 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000) 5, 14

<u>Kilgore v. State</u> , 688 So. 2d 895 (Fla.1996)	20
<u>Matson v. State</u> , 445 So. 2d 1121 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	18
<u>McMullen v. State</u> , 714 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 1998)	10
<u>Mercer v. State</u> , 656 So. 2d 555 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	5, 14
<u>Mincey v. State</u> , 684 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	7, 15
<u>Mosely v. State</u> , 682 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	5, 14
<u>Prieto v. State</u> , 627 So. 2d 20 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1993)	18
<u>Ratliff v. State</u> , 682 So. 2d 556 (Fla. 1996)	10
<u>Reed v. State</u> , 783 So.2d 1192 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2001)	2, 10, 11, 12, 13, 17, 18, 22, 25
<u>Rodriguez v. State</u> , 462 So. 2d 1175 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985), <u>review denied</u> , 471 So. 2d 44 (Fla.1985)	20
<u>Rowe v. State</u> , 87 Fla. 17, 98 So. 613 (1924)	21, 22
<u>Savage v. State</u> , 156 So. 2d 566 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963)	3, 11
<u>Scoggins v. State</u> , 726 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 1999)	22
<u>Sexton v. State</u> , 697 So. 2d 833 (Fla.1997)	3, 11
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 772 So. 2d 625 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	5, 14
<u>State v. Brewster</u> , 601 So. 2d 1289 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	3, 12
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 614 So. 2d 453 (Fla.1993)	7, 15
<u>State v. Delva</u> , 575 So. 2d 643 (Fla.1991)	5, 14
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla.1986)	6, 15, 20, 23
<u>State v. Farr</u> , 558 So. 2d 437 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	4, 12
<u>State v. Kuntsman</u> , 643 So. 2d 1172 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	4, 12
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 260 So. 2d 489 (Fla.1972)	4, 12
<u>Steele v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 638 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)--	6, 14
<u>Stephens v. State</u> , 26 Fla. L. Weekly S161 (Fla. Mar. 15, 2001)	7, 15

Strickland v. State, 437 So. 2d 150 (Fla.1983) 18

Tolbert v. State, 679 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) 5, 14

Walls v. State, 641 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1994) 22

Young v. State, 753 So. 2d 725 (Fla. 1st DCA 52060) 13, , 14, 16

Other:

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210 26

Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Crim.) 227 5, 13, 16
